

## Freedom of Information Act 2000

Your request for information has now been considered and the Council's response to your questions is shown below.

### You asked:

- 1. Suppliers who applied for inclusion on each framework/contract below and were successful & not successful at the PQQ & ITT stages.**

### ANSWER:

Please see document 2014 04 22 Buchan 5520 Attachment.

Not successful at PQQ stage:

- Empathy PVT Ltd, Leicester
- Excite Care Ltd, Nuneaton
- IBC Quality Solutions Ltd, Leicester
- John Munroe Hospital Ltd, Rudyard, Leek
- Percurra Ltd, Nottingham
- Premier Gold Care SE Ltd, Romford
- Royal National Institute of Blind people, Loughborough
- SNJM Ltd trading as Rosywood Care Services, Whetsone, Leicester

Not successful at ITT stage:

- Finefutures Ltd (Finefair Ltd), Ilford

- 2. Contract values of each framework/contract (& any sub lots), year to date**

Lot 1 - £53,000,000

Lot 2 - £8,250,000

Lot 3 - £4,000,000

Lot 4 - £1,250,000

Lot 5 - £500,000

Lot 6 - £500,000

- 3. Start date & duration of framework**

Refer to the Contract Award Notice.

- 4. Is there an extension clause in the framework(s)/contract(s) and, if so, the duration of the extension?**

Refer to the Contract Award Notice.

- 5. Has a decision been made yet on whether the framework(s)/contract(s) are being either extended or renewed?**

Framework agreements initially extended to 25<sup>th</sup> November 2015.

The legislation allows you to use the information supplied for your own personal use, or for journalistic purposes. If the information is a dataset (which does not relate to the environment), you may also use the information for commercial re-use under an [Open Government Licence](#).

If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request please write to:

**Information Governance Manager**  
**Information and Support**  
**Leicester City Council**  
**FREEPOST (LE985/33)**  
**New Walk Centre**  
**LEICESTER LE1 6ZG**  
e-mail: [info.requests@leicester.gov.uk](mailto:info.requests@leicester.gov.uk)

Your request for internal review should be submitted to the above address within 40 (forty) working days of receipt by you of this response. Any such request received after this time will only be considered at the Council's absolute discretion.

You may also seek independent advice from the Information Commissioner at:

**Information Commissioner's Office**  
**Wycliffe House**  
**Water Lane**  
**Wilmslow SK9 5AF**  
**Telephone: 01625 545 700**  
[www.informationcommissioner.gov.uk](http://www.informationcommissioner.gov.uk)

Please be aware that the Information Commissioner does not normally consider requests until the internal appeals process of the Council has been exhausted. You are therefore advised to appeal to the Information Governance Manager before contacting the Commissioner.